
# 5 Oregon (2-1) -vs- # 21 Liberty (0-4)
2/7/2026 at Clearwater, FL (Ediie Moore Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Spencer, Taylour (1-0)
Loss: MIKE, Gabby (0-1)
HBP: ANDERS, Camden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Zanni First: Emily Torrance Third Base: Tonya Cash 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:55   
Game notes:
- Spencer, T. faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- LOVE, K. faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 10 13 2
Liberty 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 1

Oregon 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shaw, Ayanna cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Rosa, Braiesey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
McCoy, Rylee dp/ph 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Kresho, Elyse rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steffen, Abby 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harper, Amari lf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Elon Butler rf/dp 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
Jones, Kaylynn 2b 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Cox, Emma c 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
    Taryn Ho pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Amaral ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ma'ake, Stefini 1b 4 1 1 4 0 1 0
    Legg, Regan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flannery, Katie 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Lawton, Presley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spencer, Taylour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddie Milhorn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 13 8 5 3 6

2B: Harper, Amari (1); Elon Butler (1); Addison Amaral (1)
3B: Elon Butler (1)
HR: Cox, Emma (1); Ma'ake, Stefini (1)
HBP: Addison Amaral (1)
E: Shaw, Ayanna (1); Flannery, Katie (1)

Liberty 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DOERR, Paige cf 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
WHATLEY, Savanah ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
McMANUS, Brynn 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
JESSEE, Savannah c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    NORRIS, Aubry pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARRASQUILLO, Alexia dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    FONSECA, Felicity pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERTS, Brooke rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
STRICKLAND, Maci 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
BYRUM, JaMaya lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
FOX, Ella 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
MIKE, Gabby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOVE, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ANDERS, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 3 1 4 9 8

SH: FOX, Ella (1)
SB: BYRUM, JaMaya (1)
E: JESSEE, Savannah (1)
DP: 1

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer, Taylour (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 1 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 19 23 4 7 88
Maddie Milhorn 2.0 0 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 1 36
Totals 3 2 0 4 9 2 0 0 0 26 31 4 8 124

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MIKE, Gabby (L, 0-1) 5.1 8 6 6 4 1 1 0 0 0 22 26 7 6 106
LOVE, Katie 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 25
ANDERS, Camden 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 16
Totals 13 10 10 5 3 2 0 1 0 32 38 9 7 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE LIB
Shaw, A. singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 0
McCoy, R. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBSFBB); Shaw, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Harper, A. flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0
Butler, E. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 1st ORE LIB
DOERR, P. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0
WHATLEY, S. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
McMANUS, B. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE LIB
Jones, K. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Cox, E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jones, K. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Amaral, A. grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2 BFKB); Cox, E. out on the play. 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 2nd ORE LIB
JESSEE, S. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
CARRASQUILLO struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 0 0
ROBERTS, B. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
STRICKLAND,M walked (3-1 BBKBB); JESSEE, S. advanced to second. 0 0
BYRUM, J. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE LIB
Ma'ake, S. struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 0
Flannery, K. grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
Shaw, A. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 3rd ORE LIB
FOX, E. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
DOERR, P. grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0
WHATLEY, S. singled to left field (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
McMANUS, B. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE LIB
McCoy, R. popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Harper, A. walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 0 0
Butler, E. walked (3-2 BSBFBFB); Harper, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Jones, K. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBS); Butler, E. advanced to second; Harper, A. out at second
ss unassisted. 0 0
Cox, E. lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 4th ORE LIB
JESSEE, S. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
CARRASQUILLO struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0
ROBERTS, B. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
STRICKLAND,M grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSB). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE LIB



Amaral, A. doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ma'ake, S. popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Flannery, K. lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Shaw, A. singled down the lf line, advanced to second (1-2 KBF); Amaral, A. advanced to third, out at home
ss to c. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Liberty - Bottom of 5th ORE LIB
BYRUM, J. reached on an error by 3b (1-2 FBF). 0 0
BYRUM, J. stole second. 0 0
FOX, E. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); BYRUM, J. advanced to third. 0 0
DOERR, P. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KF); BYRUM, J. scored, unearned. 0 1
WHATLEY, S. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); DOERR, P. out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
McMANUS, B. popped up to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 0 1

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE LIB
McCoy, R. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Harper, A. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Butler, E. doubled down the rf line (0-1 K); Harper, A. advanced to third. 0 1
Butler, E. advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on an error by c; Harper, A. scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
Jones, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Cox, E. singled through the left side (0-2 SSF); Jones, K. advanced to second. 2 1
Ho, T. pinch ran for Cox, E.. 2 1
Amaral, A. singled to third base (3-2 KBBFFFBF); Ho, T. advanced to second; Jones, K. advanced to third. 2 1
Ma'ake, S. homered to center field, 4 RBI (2-2 FBFFFB); Amaral, A. scored; Ho, T. scored; Jones, K. scored. 6 1
LOVE, K. to p for MIKE, G.. 6 1
Flannery, K. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 1
Lawton, P. pinch ran for Flannery, K.. 6 1
Lawton, P. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
Shaw, A. lined out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 6 1
McCoy, R. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 6 1

Liberty - Bottom of 6th ORE LIB
Kresho, E. to rf for McCoy, R.. 6 1
Butler, E. to dp. 6 1
Cox, E. to c for Ho, T.. 6 1
Flannery, K. to 3b for Lawton, P.. 6 1
JESSEE, S. singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 6 1
NORRIS, A. pinch ran for JESSEE, S.. 6 1
NORRIS, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
CARRASQUILLO walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 6 1
FONSECA, F. pinch ran for CARRASQUILLO. 6 1
Milhorn, M. to p for Spencer, T.. 6 1
ROBERTS, B. struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 6 1
STRICKLAND,M reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); FONSECA, F. out at second 2b to ss; NORRIS, A.
advanced to third. 6 1
BYRUM, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 6 1

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE LIB
JESSEE, S. to c for NORRIS, A.. 6 1
CARRASQUILLO to dp for FONSECA, F.. 6 1
Harper, A. doubled to left field (1-2 KFB). 6 1
Butler, E. tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Harper, A. scored. 7 1
Jones, K. singled to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Butler, E. scored. 8 1
ANDERS, C. to p for LOVE, K.. 8 1
Cox, E. homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Jones, K. scored. 10 1
Amaral, A. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 10 1
Ma'ake, S. reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Amaral, A. out at second p to ss. 10 1
Flannery, K. singled to left center (0-2 KF); Ma'ake, S. advanced to second. 10 1



Rosa, B. pinch hit for Shaw, A.. 10 1
Rosa, B. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 10 1
Legg, R. pinch ran for Hewitt, R.. 10 1
McCoy, R. pinch hit for Kresho, E.. 10 1
McCoy, R. lined out to ss (0-0). 10 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Liberty - Bottom of 7th ORE LIB
Shaw, A. to cf for Rosa, B.. 10 1
Steffen, A. to 1b for McCoy, R.. 10 1
Butler, E. to rf. 10 1
FOX, E. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 1
DOERR, P. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 10 1
WHATLEY, S. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 10 1
FOX, E. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 1
McMANUS, B. reached on an error by cf (3-2 BBFSB); FOX, E. scored, unearned. 10 2
McMANUS, B. advanced to second. 10 2
JESSEE, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 10 2


